SB0256/263922/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 256

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 7, in line 15, strike "10" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; in line 25, strike "ATTEST IN WRITING" and substitute "<u>ACQUIRE A WRITTEN ATTESTATION</u>"; and in the same line, after "ALL" insert "<u>INSTALLATION</u>".

On page 8, strike line 1 in its entirety; in lines 2, 4, 5, 8, 11, and 15, strike "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively, and substitute "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(V)", and "(VII)", respectively; in line 14, after "OPERATION;" insert "AND"; and strike line 18 in its entirety.

On page 10, in line 25, after "PROVIDE" insert "AT LEAST".